nor shall she and her family remain in the CITY's group health plan or continue to receive the

life insurance benefits provided to her prior to separation.

c.

The CITY agrees to pay EMPLOYEE for the services rendered pursuant to this

Agreement an annual base salary of seventy-three thousand five hundred dollars ($73,500.00)

payable bi-weekly. EMPLOYEE shall be entitled to receive the most current benefit package of

the Executive Department Heads for personal business days, sick leave, holidays, retirement,

deferred compensation, health insurance, dental inswance, and life insurance, except as